Linking an Operation to a Pool

1 Navigate to http://atidataservices/

2  Click "Supply Chain"
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3 Click "Shop Manager"
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4  Click "Setup"

@ Legacy ERP ¥ Other Tools/Systems ¥ CRM ¥

‘ Shop Manager

Action Target Enterprise Systems Portal
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HR ¥ Materials ¥

Products ¥
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Preferred: Microsoft Edge

Supported: Mozilla Firefox 4, Google Chrome 2

Limited: Microsoft Intemet Explorer 3

1 Doss ot support launching ECH Manager or Single Sign On

2 Dioss not suppart lzunching ECN Manager
3 Various cosmetic issues

Supply Chain ¥
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m work Bench | Mesting ( sezup) Management | Capacity Documents = Time | Jobs  WOData  Tables
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Schedule Builder

I Show Master ” Hide Schedule | | Show Hours ” Show Op Time I

Single Selection Actions. Muki Selection Actions
Shop Schedule [ Refresn | [ search | [ Defaut | [ re-calculate | [ Project || €iear Selection | edit || Remove wo || work order || wo material [{|8 ] edit [ Reschedule
Prinrity WO D MTR op seq Req Qnt Part Numher Des:riptiun Operatiun Next Dp Name WO Descr Start

56555 mo-166593-1
6 56557 mo-166597-1 1 33
6 56541 mo-166557-1 1 10
6 54963 mo-163884-1 1 19
6 57559 mo-168453-1 1 8
6 57563 mo-168480-7 1 12
6 55882 mo-165320-3 1 20
6 57561 mo-168476-4 1 1
6 57563 mo-168480-4 1 6

Made with Scribe - https://scribehow.com

15867

15868

15638

6050

50034

33782

33782

33785

33785

PTStandKitB assembly-pa
PTStandKit B assembly-pa
REDLINE - SRE assembly-pa
ANT HP Joint £ assembly-pa
Retriever Cam  elec-assemb
-REDLINE- Aut elec-assemb
-REDLINE- Aut elec-assemb
-REDLINE- Aut elec-assemb

-REDLINE- Aut elec-assemb

PT Stand Kit Boxed, 48 Inch
REDLINE - SRET 3 Turning Y-
ANT HP Joint Strip - 48", Sin;
Retriever Camera Assembly
AutoTargets Lift Unit Versio
(Phase-Out - Replaced By 5(
AutoTargets Range Extende

AutoTargets Lift Unit Versio

2025-01-14

2025-01-14

2025-01-20

2025-01-21

2025-01-22

2025-01-23

2025-01-23

2025-01-23

2025-01-23

St
-

- - -
REDLINE- S| DU Basic| 2025-01-13 E

PT Stand Kit Boxed. 36 Inch

stay



& If you want to link a new operation to a pool, make sure to contact IT first to
ensure they have put the operation in the system.

5 Click on your desired operation you wish to edit the link to a pool or click "New" to
link a new operation to a pool.

Action Target Enterprise Systems Portal Submit IT Ticket Admin Center Report Bug Changelog

@ Legacy ERP ¥ Other Tools/Systems ¥ CRM ¥ Finance-Acct ¥ HR ¥ Materials ¥ Products ¥ Projects ¥ Supply Chain ¥ ‘

1 Shop Manager

Schedule Work Bench Nesting m Management Capacity Documents Time Jobs WO Data Tables

Operations in Pools New ﬂ Delete

Operation Name Pool Name
L :T
assembly-packaging Core Assembly
bend-175T Bend 175T
bend-400T Bend 400T
bend-any Bend 175T
blast paint
buff-deburr buff
burn burn
burn-precision burn
cut-metal saw
cut-metal-cnc saw
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Click "Edit" to alter an existing operation's link or click "New" to add a new
operation and link it to a pool.

” Action Target Enterprise Systems Portal Submit IT Ticket Admin Center Report Bug Changelog

4
-.At;‘- Legacy ERP ¥ Other Ti ystems ¥ CRM ¥ Finance-Acct ¥ HR ¥ Materials ¥ Products ¥ Projects ¥ Supply Chain ¥
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Schedule = Work Bench  Nesting [ESTM Management = Capacity  Documents Time  Jobs = WOData  Tables

[rereen ]| & [eae ] oeee

Operation Name Pool Name
s sT
assembly-packaging Core Assembly
bend-175T Bend 175T
bend-400T Bend 4007
bend-any Bend 175T
blast paint
buff-deburr buff
burn . burn
burn-precision burn
cut-metal saw
cut-metal-cnc saw

7 Fill out the required fields in the pop-up menu, when complete press "Update".

Manage Pools

Operation Paol

assembly-packaging @re Assembly v
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